503532289 10/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3578915

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
ZHEREN LAI			12/04/2002
EDWARD BORDEAUX			12/03/2002
ZEN WU			12/04/2002
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	INTERS	ERSIL AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	7585 IF	35 IRVINE CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 100	
City:	MILPIT	PITAS	
State/Country:	CALIFC	IFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92618		
Property Ty	pe	Number 6917184	_
Property Ty	pe		
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	pe	6917184 6998820	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number:	pe	6917184	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	pe	6917184 6998820	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	pe	6917184 6998820	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence with	E DATA	6917184 6998820	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number,	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 • the e-mail address first; if that is u r	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> rburke@intersil.com RADEANA BURKE	
Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> rburke@intersil.com	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence with using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> rburke@intersil.com RADEANA BURKE	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> rburke@intersil.com RADEANA BURKE 1650 ROBERT J CONLAN BLVD	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> rburke@intersil.com RADEANA BURKE 1650 ROBERT J CONLAN BLVD PALM BAY, FLORIDA 32905	
Property Typ Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Correspondence win using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA	6917184 6998820 7141954 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> rburke@intersil.com RADEANA BURKE 1650 ROBERT J CONLAN BLVD PALM BAY, FLORIDA 32905 SE-1899-IP	

source=1899 assignment#page2.tif

SM 1899 IP (50169)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Zheren LAI of Foothill Kanch, California, and Edward BORDEAUX of Chapel Hill, North Carolina, and Zen WU of Irvine. California; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in LI-ION/LI-POLYNER BATTERY CHARGER CONFIGURED TO BE DC-POWERED FROM MULTIPLE TYPES OF WALL ADAPTERS, for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Fatent filed on even date herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, INTERSIL AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNES, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNES, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and forsign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in eccordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and

> PATENT REEL: 036842 FRAME: 0205

agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S aspense.

Date

Date

Date

Zheren LAI

Edward Condiant

Edward BORDEAUX

Zen WD

"NO.762 P.7/7

agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents. United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

12/4/02 Date Date Date

RECORDED: 10/21/2015

Zheren LAI

Edward BORDEAUX

Zan WU

2